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The MInister of Law (Shri G. S.
Pathak): (a) to (e). No final decision in regard to the affording of broadeasting fadUties to political parties ::;
in the offing: the reason is the absence of any agreement among the poUtioal parties who were invited by the Election Commission on August 20,
1966. No further moves are being made in this connection.

FOOd Distribution In Bihar

*563. Shri Firoclia:
Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of Food, Arriculture, Community Development and Cooperation be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have deputed any senior officials to streamline and super"ise the food distribution in Bihar;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and
(e) if so, the number of officials deputed so far?

The MInister of State in the Min_
istry of Food, Arrleulture, Community Development IUId Cooperation (Shri Govlnda Menon): (a) to (e). The State Government haVe taken steps to reorganize their administrative machinery with a view to i'mpro', ....
the supervision of distribution of the large quantities of foodgrains that will have to be made during the coming months. A Regional Planning Adviser is being appointed with H"adquarters at Patna and this officer will advise Bihar Government on food distribution also.
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River Steam Nav\&'atlon Co.

·565. Shri P. C. Borooah: Will the Minister of Transport, Aviation, Ship·
ping an4 Tourism be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 57 on the 1st November
1966 and state: '

(a) whether liquidation proceedings have been instituted against the River Steam Navigation Company Ltd.;

(b) if so, the extent of liabilities on the basis of which liquidation has been sought;

(c) wh(,Plrr Government hLlve taken up the matter with the company's creditors not to press for full payment of the debts; and

(d) if so, the general response of the creditors?

The Minister Of Transport, Aviation, Shipping and Touriam (Shrl Sanjlva Reddy): (a) and (b). One of the creditors of the River. Steen-

